H \$90.00 45546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM472947 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
mySugr GmbH		04/20/2018	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diabetes Care GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandhofer Strasse 116	
City:	68305 Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4554699	MYSUGR
Registration Number:	5201074	
Serial Number:	87576835	MAKE DIABETES SUCK LESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3175212883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-521-7340

Email: indianapolis.trademarks@roche.com

Correspondent Name: D. Michael Young
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.

Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 2: Attn: D. Michael Young, Chief IP Counsel

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Michael Young, Indiana bar member	
SIGNATURE:	/dmy/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018	

900449713 REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0680

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=mySugr GmbH Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0681

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which	are hereby acknowledged,
and effective as of the Pole day of April	, 2018 (the "Effective
Date"), mySugr GmbH, hereby assigns, sells and conveys	s to Roche Diabetes Care
GmbH ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and inte	erest in, to and under the
trademarks listed below, the U.S. trademark registrations a	and application therefor, all
goodwill associated with the trademarks, and all claims and	rights to sue for and collect
damages by reason of infringement of the trademarks to	the extent relating to any
period on or after the Effective Date.	

Reg. No. / Ser. No.	Trademark	
RN. 4554699	MYSUGR	
RN. 5201074	Monster Logo	
SN. 87576835	MAKE DIABETES SUCK LESS	

mySugr GmbH

Printed:

RECORDED: 05/07/2018

Title: CEE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0682